

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.).... CRLMP No.6251/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/12/2014
in CRLAP No. 788/2004 passed by the High Court of Kerala at
Ernakulam)

BHASKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

CRLMP. 6251/2015(with exemption from surrendering)

Date : 20/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sayooj Mohan Das, M. Adv.
Mr. Sudheesh K.K., Adv.
Mr. T. Baskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCrl.M.P.No.6251/2015 for exemption from surrendering
is allowed.(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.04.21
16:29:50 IST
Reason: